Income Certificate of their parents for claiming the fee exemption as mentioned above. 

(i) Candidates who have selected Government quota seats in Self financing Medical / 

Dental Colleges & SC / SCA / ST community whose parents’ / guardians’ annual 

income is less than  Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lakh and fifty thousand only) are 

exempted from payment of all compulsory, Non-refundable Fee (Enrolment / 

Registration, Tuition, Games, Union, Library, Magazine, Medical Examination and 

such other Fee compulsorily payable by the scholar to the Institution or University

[...]

and G.O.(Ms)No.51, Adi Dravidar and Tribal Welfare Department, dated  

07-08-2013. 

(ii)  Candidates who have selected Government quota seats in Self financing Medical / 

Dental Colleges &  Scheduled Caste converted to Christianity whose parents’/ 

guardians’ annual income is less than Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lakhs fifty 

Thousand only) are exempted from payment of all compulsory, non-refundable fee 

(Enrolment / Registration, Tuition, Games, Union, Library, Magazine, Medical 

Examination and such other Fee compulsorily payable by the scholar to the 

Institution or University / Board) and also exempted from all compulsory non-